

61-पार्क यूनिट, 61 ,गार्डन रीच रोड, कोलकाता-700024 /61-Park Unit, 61, Garden Reach Road, Kolkata–700024

फोन / Phone: 33(0)91 – 91 33 2469 8141-43; Ext. 6381, फैक्स/ Fax-2469 33(0)91 :1177

ई मेल E-mail : Ghosh.Subrato@grse.co.in

:CINL35111WB1934GOI007891

TARIFF FOR GRSE DRY DOCKS, BERTHS & ALLIED SERVICES AND TERMS & CONDITIONS

DOCK HIRE CHARGES

1. Dry Dock No.1 (180 m X 25 m X 8 m) and Dry Dock No.2 (180 m X 29 m X 10 m) at GRSE Main Works (MW) Unit.

| Size of the Vessel | Dry Dock No. 1 / Dry Dock No. 2 Hire Charges per Day (Rs.) |
|--------------------|---|
| Upto 1000 GRT | 61,500.00 |
| 1001 to 2000 GRT | 67,000.00 |
| 2001 to 3000 GRT | 72,500.00 |
| 3001 to 4000 GRT | 84,000.00 |
| 4001 to 5000 GRT | 95,000.00 |
| 5001 to 10000 GRT | 1,06,000.00 |
| 10001 GRT & Above | 1,17,000.00 |

2. Dry Dock No.2 (160 m X 18 m X 9 m) at GRSE Rajabagan Dockyard (RBD) Unit.

| Size of the Vessel | Dry Dock No. 2 Hire Charges per Day (Rs.) |
|--------------------|--|
| Upto 1000 GRT | 58,600.00 |
| 1001 to 2000 GRT | 64,100.00 |
| 2001 to 3000 GRT | 70,000.00 |
| 3001 to 4000 GRT | 78,100.00 |
| 4001 to 5000 GRT | 86,500.00 |
| 5001 to 10000 GRT | 97,600.00 |
| 10001 GRT & Above | 1,09,000.00 |

3. Charges for Docking & Undocking at GRSE Main Works (MW) and RBD units.

| Dry Dock | Docking & Undocking Charges (Rs.) |
|--------------------|--------------------------------------|
| MW Dry Dock No. 1 | 8,24,818.50 |
| MW Dry Dock No. 2 | 8,24,818.50 |
| RBD Dry Dock No. 2 | 7,35,694.30 |

BLOCK REMOVAL OR REPOSITIONING CHARGES

1. Charges for Removal or Repositioning of each block at Dry Docks.

Charge per Block (Rs.) 7,500.00



) મારત સર્ભાર જો પ્રતિષ્ઠાન A Govt. of/India Undertaking)

61-पार्क यूनिट, 61 ,गार्डन रीच रोड, कोलकाता-700024 /61-Park Unit, 61, Garden Reach Road, Kolkata–700024

फोन / Phone: 33(0)91 – 91 33 2469 8141-43; Ext. 6381, फैक्स/ Fax-2469 33(0)91 :1177

ई मेल E-mail : Ghosh.Subrato@grse.co.in

:CINL35111WB1934GOI007891

BERTH HIRE CHARGES

1. Berth charges at GRSE units.

Berth Charges (Rs.)

Rs. 0.0670 per hour per GRT subject to a minimum of 335.00 per hour

CRANES HIRE CHARGES

1. Crane hire charges at Dry Docks at GRSE units.

Charge for 40 Ton / 25 Ton / 15 Ton / 3 Ton ELL Crane per 08 hrs Shift (Rs.) 12,000.00

TUGS HIRE CHARGES

1. Tug hire charges at GRSE MW and RBD units.

| Tug | Charges per 06 hrs shift (Rs.) |
|----------------|--------------------------------|
| Small Tug | 69,960.00 |
| Heavy Duty Tug | 1,88,892.00 |

CHARGES FOR ELECTRICITY & OTHER SERVICES

1. Vessel shall pay for the electricity supplied to it by GRSE at actual.

2. The remaining services such as mandatory yard services, Dock Block Preparation, Tugs & Pilotage, Office, Toilet etc. and any other requirements if any, are chargeable at extra cost based on consumption and requirement basis.

TERMS & CONDITIONS FOR HIRING OF DRY DOCKS

- 1. Hiring of Dry Docks:
 - (a) Day 1 to day 10 of dry dock occupation: Per day rate.
 - (b) From 11th to 30th day of dry dock occupation: 200% of the per day rates.
 - (c) Beyond 30th day of dry dock occupation: 300% of the per day rates.

(d) Calculations of No. of days starts from the day of allotment of dock for Dock Block preparation.

(e) In case the vessel occupies the dry dock beyond the period for which the dry dock has been initially allotted, the hire charges shall be levied at 1.5 times the 'per day rates' prevailing at the end of initial contract period.

(f) If the undocking on the day as per the undocking list is deferred on account of GRSE, the corresponding dry dock hire charges for the days of delay will not be charged. This shall, however, be not applicable for Saturdays/ Sundays / Holidays.



61-पार्क यूनिट, 61 ,गार्डन रीच रोड, कोलकाता-700024 /61-Park Unit, 61, Garden Reach Road, Kolkata–700024 फोन / Phone: 33(0)91 – 91 33 2469 8141-43; Ext. 6381, फैक्स/ Fax-2469 33(0)91 :1177

ई मेल E-mail : Ghosh.Subrato@grse.co.in :CINL35111WB1934GOI007891

(g) In case the vessel occupies the dry dock beyond the period for which the dry dock has been initially allotted due to reasons attributable to the GRSE, the dry dock hire charge for the period of such extension will not be chargeable. This shall, however, not be applicable for Saturdays / Sundays /Holidays.

(h) If the vessel has requisitioned for a dry dock but it is not ready to dock at the time specified according to the docking programme, no charges shall be leviable provided an intimation of cancellation/ postponement of dry docking is given (excluding the day of docking) 2 days in advance of the specified time of docking. In such cases, a cancellation fee of Rs. 2323.00 will be recovered. However, if no such intimation is given 5% additional charge shall be recovered calculated on the rates applicable during the first 10 days of occupation for the period the vessel did not actually occupy the dry dock.

(i) In case of vessel requiring laying of Special Keel Block due to their configuration, extra rental charges at the rates prescribed for Dry Dock Hire Charges above will be recovered for the period required for laying and removal of such special keel blocks. The rental charges for occupation of dry docks as above will be recoverable as per the period groups applicable.

(j) Charges for each operation of re-docking or part of such activity are to be paid as per Docking - Undocking rates prescribed above.

(k) The period of vessel's occupation of a dry dock counts from the time she enters into dry dock, upto the time she vacates the dry dock.

(I) When more than one vessel are using the same dry dock as a common operation facility a rebate of 25% of the rate specified dry dock charges above shall be allowed for each vessel. This rebate shall also be applicable when a dry dock is shared with a GRSE vessel.

(m) Crane facility is strictly as per availability and shall have no bearing on dry dock occupancy or hire charges.

2. Hiring of Berth:

(a) Berths will be allotted purely based on the availability.

(b) If any vessel does not work against its booking for work on Holiday due to reasons not attributable to GRSE, the Berth Hire for the shifts in which it does not work against such booking shall be levied at twice the rates specified at Beth Charges above.

(c) In case a vessel idles due to non-availability or breakdown of the GRSE equipment or power failure at GRSE or any other reasons attributable to the GRSE, rebate equivalent to berth hire charges accrued during the period of idling of vessel shall be allowed.



61-पार्क यूनिट, 61 ,गार्डन रीच रोड, कोलकाता-700024 /61-Park Unit, 61, Garden Reach Road, Kolkata–700024

फोन / Phone: 33(0)91 – 91 33 2469 8141-43; Ext. 6381, फैक्स/ Fax-2469 33(0)91 :1177

ई मेल E-mail : Ghosh.Subrato@grse.co.in

:CINL35111WB1934GOI007891

3. Hiring of Cranes:

(a) In case of non-availability of crane for more than an hour during any shift, for reasons attributable to GRSE, there will be pro-rata reduction in hire charges. Fraction of an hour of availability will be treated as an hour of availability.

4. Hiring of Tugs:

(a) Minimum 06 Hours hiring charge will be paid against each booking. Additional hourly charges beyond 06 hrs. will be paid on pro-rata basis.

5. GST is extra as applicable.